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Date: 14 februari 2020
RUI —
LDA AV. D. » v CDL
44 R
CONDE
R

040043321372

e —
Proces-Verbaal inzake de kilometerheffing
PV-Nummer: 041/0043/20373

Dit proces-verbaal werd opgesteld overeenkomstig artikel 26, § 1. van de oidonnantie van 29 juli 2015 ter
invoering van een kilometerheffing in het Brussels Hoofdstedel JK Guest voor Zivare voertuigen beodoeld
of gebruikt voor het vervoer van goederen over de wc g, ter vi i vanging wan het van Eurovignet (hierna:
"Ordonnantie”)

Een administratieve geldboete wordt u opgelegd ©1p grond van @ itikel 28 van de ordonnantie voor een
overtreding op de bepalingen van de Ordonnziitie, die g« /etailleerd wordt in dit document.

1. D tum plaals en voertuig van de overtreding

Datum 18 febiuari 2018 22:04:16
Plaats R0O:km53.104
Nummerplaat: 522EQ9
Opmerking: zie foto in bijlage

2. Aard van de overtreding

Een overtreding op grunu van artikel 12 van het besluit werd vastgesteld.
Immers, de dienstverleningovereenkomst van de houder van het voertuig was geschorst op het moment
van gebruik van de weg.

Aard van de overtreding: Gebruik van de weg zonder geldige dienstverleningsovereenkomst
Schending van artikelen: 12 van de Ordonnantie
Bedrag van de boete: € 1000~
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Date: 16 février 2020
RUI MOUR~ -
LDA AV ™ "DA N 242
44601 - . ov v
Portugal

IV NETEAR]

040065321372

Procés-Verbal relatif au prélévement kilomé rique
Numéro de PV: 044/0083/01372

Ce procés-verbal a été établi en vertu de l'article 26, § 1%, de 'ordorinance ¢ 29 juillet 2015 introduisant un
prélévementkilométrique en Région de Bruxelles-Capitale sur Io's poiis lourds piévus ou utilisés pour le
transport par route de marchandises, en remplacemei ! de 't bvignetic (ci-aprés dénommé « 'Ordonnance

»).

Une amende administrative vous est infligée poul une infractic aux dispositions de 'Ordonnance,
détaillée dans le présent document.

1. Dite, litu et véhicule de linfraction

Date: 12 f&yier 2020 22:06:29
Lieu: R0:km53.81

Numero d'immatriciiaton: 58IK98

Note: voir photographie de 'annexe

2. Type d'infraction

Le dispositif d’enregisticinient (OBU) doit enregistrer les distances parcourues lors de l'utilisation du réseau
routier (Art. 13, § 3, de I'Ord. du 29 juillet 2015). L'OBU du véhicule n'enregistrait pas correctement les
distances parcourues parce qu'il n'était pas correctement activé.

Montant : 500 euros (Art. 29, § 2, C, Ord. 29 juillet 2015).

Type d'infraction: Dispositif d'enregistrement électronique non activé
Infraction (& I'}(aux) article(s): Art. 13, § 3, de I'Ord. du 29 juillet 2015
Montant de I'amende: € 500,-
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Date: February 16,2020
RUI MOURA
LDa T
4460-71 / CONDI
Portugal

[EEINAR]

040065321372

Violation Notica relating to the kilometer Cturge
VN number: 044/0083/01372

This ViolationNotice was drawn up in accordance with article 26,8 1%, of the rdinance of 29 July 2015
introducing a kilometer charge in the Brussels-Capital Region oy lieav) aoods veliicles intended for used for
road transport. of goods, replacing the Eurovignette (hi 2inaftc) 1eferred 1 as "the Ordinance”

An administrative fine is imposed on you for a violétion of the oréiisions of the Ordinance, detailed in
this document.

1.Diite, lpfation and vehicle of the infringement

Date: 12 Eetiruary 2020 22:06:29
Location R0:km53.91

Numéro d'immatriciiaton: 58IK98

Note: see photograph enclosed

2. Type of offense

The recording device (Uuu) must record the distances traveled while using the road network (Art- 13,§ 3,
of the Ord. Of July 29, 2015)- The vehicle's OBU was not correctly recording distances traveled because it
was not properly activated.

Amaount: 500 euros (Art 29,§ 2, C, Ord. July 29,20185).

Type of offence: Electronic recording device not activated Art. 13, §
Offence to article(s): 3, of the I'Ord. from July 29 2015
Amount of the fine: € 500,-

VN-T-001-FR-BRUSSELS Page 1 from 4



F fiscalité

LW
Datum: 16- Februar 2020

RUI

LDA Av.
44860-7"
Portugal

AR

040065321372

Minuten in Bezug auf die Kilometergebihr
PV- Nummer: 044/0083/01372

Dieser Bericht wurde gemaf Artikel 26 Absatz 1 der Verordnung vor 29. Jui. 2015 erstellt, in dem in der
Region Briissel-Hauptstadt eine Kilometergebiihr fiir schwere Niztai seuge eingefithrt wurde, die fir den
StralRenverkehr bestimmt sind. von Waren, die die Euit vigneii. @ rsetzeri | \m Folgenden als "Verordnung”
bezeichnet)

Gegen Sie wird eine Verwaltungsstrafe wegen Vel toRes geger: iz in diesem Dokument aufgeflihrten
Bestimmungen der Verordnung verhangt

1. Dotum ot gind Fahrzeug der Straftat

Datum: 12 Fatituar 2020

Ort 22:06:29 R0:km53.91
Registrationsnumii =1 581K98

Hinweis: siehe Foto des Anhangs

2. Art der Straftat

Das Aufzeichnungsgerat (OBU) muss die wahrend der Nutzung des StraRennetzes zuriickgelegten
Entfernungen aufzeichnen (Art- 13 Abs- 3 der Verordnung vom 29. Juli 2015)- Die OBU des Fahrzeugs
zeichnete die zurlickgelegten Entfernungen nicht korrekt auf, da sie nicht korrekt aktiviert war.

Betrag: 500 Euro (Art-29,§ 2, C, Ord. 29- Juli 2015).

Art der Straftat; Elektronisches Aufnahmegerét nicht aktiviert
Vertragsverletzung (en): Kunst- 13,8 3, Ord- vom 29. Juli 2015
Héhe der GeldbuRe: € 500,-
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Fine and OBU Analysis Document
sP

Author: D. Maekelbergh {Viapass - Enforcement coordinator) ' V2.4

Region | | Agent Name!
Date sent to customer Version

Customer's complaints
Customer's name Customer's ID|

PV Number PV Date PV Time Country LPN

Only PV with the same technical review can be gathered

Summary of the user’'s complaint Date of the plai

Scenario
Business partner (ifany) [
Match PV LPN - User's truck

Technical review at the moment of the Events

OBU ID | |

OBU LED colour B TP vrTeeeey From >>>>>>>>>> To
Software version | | Pending Software updates

OBU Activation date & time |

0BU locked >>»>>>>>>>>> Locking reason

Technical issues Contact SP|

Registered weight & EuraClass

Conclusion of the Service Provider

This document will be accepfec_i-ix;r ir;e_ré;gfanal authorities 6n]y ifitis duly and .fl.-J"y filled in and sent as a PDF file
Uncompleted FOAD Page 1

- Data and information of this document are confidential -



History

Relevant history g_rcﬂn_d th(_e time (_szh_e_ fine -

| Case 2455938071 | GOZD2A0021 - CRBT - Red - Not ready — 000410001670154

01.07.2020 06:35

P: Customer has an issue with the OBU

T: Target in APEX doesn't contain 'SWAP'. Software version is GM 3.1. OBU has a red LED. Status of the display is 'Not ready'. Status of the OBU in AAX is 'active'.
The message has been on the display longer than 15 minutes.

S: Let the RU do a cold reboot.

OBUID: <000410001670154

Case 2455951533 | GOZD2A00211 - NBL - Red - Not ready - <000410001670154>
01.07.2020 06:56

|P: Customer has an issue with the OBU |
|T: Target in APEX doesn't contain 'SWAP'. Software version is GM 3.1. OBU has a red LED. Status of the display is ‘Not ready". Status of the OBU in AAX is ‘active’. |

The message has been on the display longer than 15 minutes. Another reboot isn't possible.
S: RU cannot authenticate: blacklist the OBU when RU calls back.
OBUID: <000410001670154>

|Case 2456086358 | GO122 - BL - OBU swap - <000410001670154>

01.07.2020 07:48

P: RU has an issue with the OBU

T: Target in APEX contains 'SWAP'. OBU has not been blacklisted yet.

|S: Authenticated the RU, blacklisted the OBU and told the RU he is legally obligated to get a new OBU within three hours.
IOBUID: 000410001670154
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